

CITY OF BLAINE

BID TABULATION RECONSTRUCTION OF PAUL PKY FROM OAK PARK BLVD TO ULYSSES ST
 PROJECT NO. 12-17
 BID OPENING JULY 16, 2013

1 2 3 4 5

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit	Unit Prices			North Metro Asphalt LLC		C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc		North Valley, Inc.		Rum River Contracting Co.		Hardrives, Inc.	
				Average	Low	High	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$32,248.01	\$17,300.00	\$61,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$21,940.03	\$21,940.03	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
2101.502	CLEARING	2	TREE	\$671.22	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$535.12	\$1,070.24	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$551.00	\$1,102.00
2101.507	GRUBBING	2	TREE	\$562.51	\$267.56	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$267.56	\$535.12	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	560	LF	\$4.37	\$3.50	\$5.00	\$3.50	\$1,960.00	\$3.60	\$2,016.00	\$4.82	\$2,699.20	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.95	\$2,772.00
2102.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	120	LF	\$4.77	\$3.50	\$7.00	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$3.60	\$432.00	\$4.82	\$578.40	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$4.95	\$594.00
2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER SPOT REPAIR	1326	LF	\$5.59	\$4.82	\$7.70	\$5.00	\$6,630.00	\$7.70	\$10,210.20	\$4.82	\$6,391.32	\$5.50	\$7,293.00	\$4.95	\$6,563.70
2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	3215	SF	\$1.32	\$0.85	\$1.65	\$1.20	\$3,858.00	\$0.85	\$2,732.75	\$1.61	\$5,176.15	\$1.30	\$4,179.50	\$1.65	\$5,304.75
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	183	SY	\$5.36	\$3.11	\$8.90	\$5.00	\$915.00	\$8.90	\$1,628.70	\$4.82	\$882.06	\$3.11	\$569.13	\$4.95	\$905.85
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT -DRIVEWAY	107	SY	\$5.60	\$4.00	\$8.90	\$4.00	\$428.00	\$8.90	\$952.30	\$4.82	\$515.74	\$5.33	\$570.31	\$4.95	\$529.65
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - DRIVEWAY	353	SY	\$8.89	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$2,118.00	\$8.90	\$3,141.70	\$9.63	\$3,399.39	\$10.00	\$3,530.00	\$9.90	\$3,494.70
2104.509	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	11	EA	\$441.82	\$310.00	\$503.10	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$310.00	\$3,410.00	\$503.10	\$5,534.10	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$496.00	\$5,456.00
2104.509	REMOVE STORM SEWER CASTING	11	EA	\$103.29	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$83.85	\$922.35	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$82.60	\$908.60
2104.509	REMOVE SANITARY MH CASTING	5	EA	\$103.29	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$83.85	\$419.25	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$82.60	\$413.00
2104.509	REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	29	EA	\$31.27	\$25.00	\$41.00	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$41.00	\$1,189.00	\$26.76	\$776.04	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$38.60	\$1,119.40
2104.509	REMOVE STREET SIGN	4	EA	\$48.57	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$47.00	\$188.00	\$26.76	\$107.04	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$44.10	\$176.40
2104.513	SAW CUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-FULL DEPTH	221	LF	\$3.98	\$2.68	\$5.70	\$3.00	\$663.00	\$5.70	\$1,259.70	\$2.68	\$592.28	\$3.00	\$663.00	\$5.50	\$1,215.50
2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	1740	CY	\$12.49	\$7.15	\$22.18	\$7.15	\$12,441.00	\$8.70	\$15,138.00	\$8.40	\$14,616.00	\$22.18	\$38,593.20	\$16.00	\$27,840.00
2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	1500	TON	\$5.33	\$0.01	\$19.60	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$19.60	\$29,400.00
2331.604	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION (10")	15800	SY	\$1.73	\$1.10	\$2.55	\$1.90	\$30,020.00	\$1.10	\$17,380.00	\$1.83	\$28,914.00	\$1.27	\$20,066.00	\$2.55	\$40,290.00
2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	1580	GAL	\$3.30	\$2.75	\$4.70	\$3.00	\$4,740.00	\$4.70	\$7,426.00	\$3.05	\$4,819.00	\$3.00	\$4,740.00	\$2.75	\$4,345.00
2360.501	TYPE SP9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	1339	TON	\$67.88	\$64.00	\$73.60	\$64.25	\$86,030.75	\$64.00	\$85,696.00	\$66.91	\$89,592.49	\$70.64	\$94,586.96	\$73.60	\$98,550.40
2360.502	TYPE SP12.5 NONWEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B)	2678	TON	\$61.66	\$58.00	\$66.30	\$58.22	\$155,913.16	\$58.00	\$155,324.00	\$60.19	\$161,188.82	\$65.58	\$175,623.24	\$66.30	\$177,551.40
2360.503	TYPE SP9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3.B) 2" THICK	107	SY	\$25.49	\$16.05	\$36.00	\$20.00	\$2,140.00	\$21.00	\$2,247.00	\$16.05	\$1,717.35	\$36.00	\$3,852.00	\$34.40	\$3,680.80
2503.541	12" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	88	LF	\$40.66	\$30.00	\$48.50	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$48.50	\$4,268.00	\$44.72	\$3,935.36	\$36.00	\$3,168.00	\$44.10	\$3,880.80
2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL V	62	LF	\$45.48	\$38.00	\$50.50	\$39.00	\$2,418.00	\$50.50	\$3,131.00	\$50.31	\$3,119.22	\$38.00	\$2,356.00	\$49.60	\$3,075.20
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	22	EA	\$540.99	\$265.00	\$775.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$265.00	\$5,830.00	\$586.95	\$12,912.90	\$775.00	\$17,050.00	\$578.00	\$12,716.00
2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$473.90	\$175.00	\$838.50	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$838.50	\$838.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$826.00	\$826.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN G	4	EA	\$2,007.36	\$1,750.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,070.00	\$8,280.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,006.82	\$8,027.28	\$2,230.00	\$8,920.00	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN I	4	EA	\$2,884.79	\$2,230.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,890.00	\$11,560.00	\$2,263.96	\$9,055.84	\$3,540.00	\$14,160.00	\$2,230.00	\$8,920.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN M	2	EA	\$6,286.05	\$4,155.00	\$8,245.27	\$4,155.00	\$8,310.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$8,245.27	\$16,490.54	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$8,130.00	\$16,260.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, DESIGN X	12	EA	\$1,335.65	\$895.00	\$1,537.25	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$895.00	\$10,740.00	\$1,537.25	\$18,447.00	\$1,376.00	\$16,512.00	\$1,520.00	\$18,240.00
2506.516	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM MH CASTING: R-3290-A	1	EA	\$763.10	\$537.00	\$1,120.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$838.50	\$838.50	\$537.00	\$537.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
2506.516	FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM MH CASTING: R-1733	2	EA	\$741.50	\$370.00	\$1,430.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$838.50	\$1,677.00	\$589.00	\$1,178.00	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00
2506.516	FURNISH AND INSTALL CASTING R-3067V	19	EA	\$654.34	\$440.00	\$1,010.00	\$490.00	\$9,310.00	\$605.00	\$11,495.00	\$726.70	\$13,807.30	\$440.00	\$8,360.00	\$1,010.00	\$19,190.00
2506.516	FURNISH AND INSTALL SANITARY MH CASTING R-1733	5	EA	\$800.50	\$370.00	\$1,430.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$775.00	\$3,875.00	\$838.50	\$4,192.50	\$589.00	\$2,945.00	\$1,430.00	\$7,150.00
2521.501	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SPOT REPAIR	3215	SF	\$4.03	\$3.59	\$4.65	\$3.69	\$11,863.35	\$4.60	\$14,789.00	\$3.59	\$11,541.85	\$3.60	\$11,574.00	\$4.65	\$14,949.75
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER B618 CONTINUOUS	560	LF	\$17.01	\$13.80	\$20.10	\$13.80	\$7,728.00	\$19.50	\$10,920.00	\$14.63	\$8,192.80	\$17.00	\$9,520.00	\$20.10	\$11,256.00
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER B618 SPOT REPAIR	1326	LF	\$18.10	\$14.63	\$21.50	\$16.35	\$21,680.10	\$21.00	\$27,846.00	\$14.63	\$19,399.38	\$17.00	\$22,542.00	\$21.50	\$28,509.00
2531.501	8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	120	LF	\$20.47	\$19.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	\$20.50	\$2,460.00	\$19.05	\$2,286.00	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	\$19.80	\$2,376.00
2531.507	4" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	291	SY	\$36.59	\$30.96	\$41.50	\$30.96	\$9,009.36	\$41.50	\$12,076.50	\$34.78	\$10,120.98	\$36.00	\$10,476.00	\$39.70	\$11,552.70
2531.602	6" CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	11	EA	\$521.14	\$225.00	\$690.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$690.00	\$7,590.00	\$579.69	\$6,376.59	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$661.00	\$7,271.00
2531.603	CLEAN & SEAL CURB & GUTTER JOINTS	9000	LF	\$0.95	\$0.77	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$10,800.00	\$0.80	\$7,200.00	\$0.99	\$8,910.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.77	\$6,930.00
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	64	SF	\$36.35	\$30.00	\$44.17	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$34.50	\$2,208.00	\$44.17	\$2,826.88	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$33.10	\$2,118.40
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$11,456.28	\$9,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,381.38	\$10,381.38	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2564.531	SIGN PANELS, TYPE C	165	SF	\$35.88	\$32.50	\$41.00	\$32.50	\$5,362.50	\$41.00	\$6,765.00	\$34.78	\$5,738.70	\$32.50	\$5,362.50	\$38.60	\$6,369.00
2564.602	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN (2 BLADE)	4	EA	\$278.11	\$250.00	\$320.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$267.56	\$1,070.24	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$303.00	\$1,212.00
2573.503	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	19	EA	\$211.90	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$195.00	\$3,705.00	\$325.00	\$6,175.00	\$144.48	\$2,745.12	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$295.00	\$5,605.00
2575.505	SODDING TYPE LAWN	530	SY	\$12.94	\$8.00	\$18.70	\$8.00	\$4,240.00	\$14.00	\$7,420.00	\$12.84	\$6,805.20	\$11.16	\$5,914.80	\$18.70	\$9,911.00
2575.604	HYDRO SEEDING	580	SY	\$4.08	\$2.00	\$6.42	\$2.00	\$1,160.00	\$4.50	\$2,610.00	\$6.42	\$3,723.60	\$4.43	\$2,569.40	\$3.05	\$1,769.00
2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	415	LF	\$1.79	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$415.00	\$3.50	\$1,452.50	\$2.32	\$962.80	\$1.00	\$415.00	\$1.15	\$477.25
2582.502	4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW - EPOXY	960	LF	\$1.78	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$3.50	\$3,360.00	\$2.32	\$2,227.20	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$1.10	\$1,056.00
TOTAL								\$510,378.22		\$538,177.35		\$549,052.03		\$602,251.04		\$698,283.25